The Municipal Council of the Town of Slave Lake is hereby
empowered and authorized to enter into contracts for the purpose of
constructing a wastewater treatment and disposal facility as may be
necessary.
2. That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of One million two
hundred sixty-eight thousand dollars ($1,268,000.00) be borrowed by
way of debenture on the credit and security of the Town of Slave Lake
at large, of which amount the sum of $1,268,000.00 is to be paid by
the Town at large and NIL is to be collected by way of special assessment .

4. The debentures shall bear interest during the currency of

[...]

requirements of Section 353 of the Nunicipa1 Government Act.

THEREFORE, the Local Authorities Board, having read the said By-law and other material
filed, HEREBY ORDERS:

1. The issuance of debentures by the Town of Slave Lake in an amount not exceeding the
sum of ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,636,000.00) for the
purpose set out above and in accordance with the provisions of said By-law No. 15-1984,
as amended by By-law No. 17-1984, is hereby authorized.

II. That the net amount realized from the sale of debentures issued under this Order
shall be applied only for the purpose for which the indebtedness was created.